Page 1/2
M. K. Juchheim
GmbH & Co UK USA
Jumo Instrument Co. Ltd. Jumo Process Control Inc.
36035 Fulda, Germany Temple Bank, Riverway 735 Fox Chase
Phone (0661) 6003 - 0 Harlow, Essex CM20 2TT Coatesville, PA 19320
Fax (0661) 6003 - 607 Phone (01279) 63 55 33 Phone 610 - 380 - 8002
Telex 49 701 juf d Fax     (01279) 63 52 62 800 - 554 JUMO

Type MST10-48/2, auto
6.99/00343842
Type designation
MST10-48/2, auto
MST channel selector
10 10 channels
per selector
(can be cascaded up
to 99 channels)
-48/2 size
96mm x 48mm
auto automatic
switching
Extra Codes
AC 110 supply
110 V AC 48 — 63Hz
DC 24 supply
24 V DC
Standard accessories
2 mounting brackets
2 connectors
1 Operating Instructions
Accessory
FK/50, aka-2 adapter for circuit
board connector
with screw terminals
Technical data
Number of channels
Up to 10 channels with 2-pole switching or
5 channels with 4-pole switching
Cascading
up to 10 selectors so that 99 channels
can be switched on 2 poles
Relays
2-pole reed relays
contact material Ru/Rh
contact resistance 150mΩ max.
Contact loading
rating 10VA (W)
switching voltage 100V AC max.
switching current 0.1A max.
continuous current limit
(when not being switched) 0.2 A
Control inputs
- reset, stop, continue
- manual, single cycle, auto
- BCD input for external channel
selection
Control signals
- 0/24V (for PLC)
- floating contact,
10msec min. pulse time
(5msec contact bounce suppression)
Control outputs
- BCD output for channel number
- strobe for data transfer
(goes to logic 0, 100msec  before
channel is switched)
Case
plastic
Dimensions
96mm x 48mm x 133mm
Protection
front IP40,
rear IP00,
CE mark
Indication
7-segment 14mm